2025, with an interest rate of 0.9% per annum applied during the period prior to the deposit.

4. Contingent Liabilities

As presented in Note V.22, the Company has used available information and assumptions to
make the most reasonable estimates of the land use fee obligations for the two high-rise
apartment projects: Diamond Riverside and City Gate Towers, with estimated amounts of VND
201 billion and VND 120 billion, respectively.

5. Comparative figures

Comparative figures are those of audited consolidated financial statements for the financial
year ended 31 December 2024 and the unaudited consolidated financial statements for the
period from 01 January 2024 to 30 June 2024.

During the period, the Company completed the determination of the fair value of NBB's net
assets as at the acquisition date. Accordingly, the Company applied the retrospective method
for this business combination in accordance with applicable accounting standards. The impact
of the retrospective application of the NBB business combination on the comparative financial
statement line items is presented in the following table:

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 December 2024

ASSETS Code

As previously

reported Restated

Unit: VND

As restated

CURRENT ASSETS 100 8,549,165,025,508 81,317,413,998 8,630,482,439,506

Inventories 140 2,294,473,840,247 81,317,413,998 2,375,791,254,245

Inventories 141 2,294,750,070,138 81,317,413,998 2,376,067,484,136

NON-CURRENT ASSETS 200 28,122,248,202,723 (30,299,608,237) 28,091,948,594,486

Other long-term assets 260 5,316,148,529,544 (30,299,608,237) 5,285,848,921,307
Goodwill 269 871,005,897,691 (30,299,608,237) 840,706,289,454

TOTAL ASSETS 270 36,671,413,228,231 51,017,805,761 36,722,431,033,992

79

HO CHI MINH CITY INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Form B 09a - DN/HN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
Quarter 02/2025

VII. 	OTHER INFORMATION (continued)

5. 	Comparative figures (continued)

ASSETS

CONSOLIDATED

Code

BALANCE SHEET (continued)
As at 31 December 2024

As previously
reported 	Restated

RESOURCES

LIABILITIES 300 27,547,027,570,872 16,263,482,800

Long-term liabilities 330 18,585,685,374,422 16,263,482,800

Deferred tax liabilities 341 270,424,635,641 16,263,482,800

EQUITY 400 9,124,385,657,359 34,754,322,961